

League of United Latin American Citizens

Proclamation for President Barack Obama

WHEREAS, President Barack Obama is the first minority individual to attain the Office of President of the United States of American; and

WHEREAS, President Obama assumed office when the country was in a dismal state of chaos; and

WHEREAS, the banking industry was operating in a malicious and self-serving manner and was able to preserve over the opposition to correct and bring back the Country back to financial stability; and

WHEREAS, President Obama stalwart efforts has dramatically improved this countries unemployment rate, its GNP, and other measures that have benefited all United States citizens; and

WHEREAS, President Obama continues to champion minority rights in the face of tremendous opposition from the opposing party; and

WHEREAS, President Obama has brought a service of government working for the people as oppose to working for special interest groups; and

WHEREAS, President Obama signed an executive order that temporarily prevents his administration from accepting individuals request under the new deferred action program, for child hood arrival program offering relief from deportation to young dreamers.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the LULAC National Board send a LULAC proclamation to President Obama congratulating him for his courageous stance to improve the quality of life for so many forgotten Americans.

Approved this 11th day of July 2015

Roger C. Rocha, Jr. LULAC National President